Our Case Number: ABP-314724-22

Transport Infrastructure Ireland

Parkgate Business Centre

Parkgate Street
Dublin 8
D08 DK10

Date: 19 September 2023

An
Bord

A"/ _|,| Pleandla

Re: Railway (Metrolink - Estuary to Charlemont via Dublin Alirport) Order [2022]
Metrolink. Estuary through Swords, Dublin Airport, Ballymun, Glasnevin and City Centre to
Charlemont, Co. Dublin

Dear Sir / Madam,

I have been asked by An Bord Pleanéla to respond to your letter dated 19th September, 2023.
Please be advised that your request for an extension of time to respond to the Board's letter to you

dated 27th July 2023 has been approved.

Your response must be received by 5.30pm on 27th September, 2023.
The Board requires two hardcopies and one soft copy of your response.

Yours faithfully,

Niamh Thornton
Executive Officer

Direct Line: 01-8737247
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Niamh Thornton
%

From: Aidan Foley <Aidan.Foley@tii.ie>

Sent: Tuesday 19 September 2023 15:20

To: Niamh Thornton

Cc: Sarah Kelly

Subject: Metrolink - Response to submissions document.
Attachments: L0311_2023_09_19 - ABP.pdf

Niamh,

Please find attached correspondence regarding Transport Infrastructure Ireland’s submission on the observations
received in relation to the MetroLink Railway Order Application.

Regards,

Aidan.

Aidan Foley| C.Eng| Project Director MetroLink| Transport Infrastructure Ireland| Parkgate Business Centre,
Parkgate Street, Dublin 8, Ireland |
Phone + 353 1 6463567 | Mob +353 86 0427357 |Fax +353 1 646 3601|
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In accordance with Til's Right to Disconnect policy, if you are receiving this email outside of normal warking hours, |
do not expect a response or action outside of your own working hours unless it is clearly noted as requiring urgent
attention.

De réir pholasai BIE An Ceart gan a bheith Ceangailte, ma ta an riomhphost seo & fhéil agat lasmuigh de na
gndthuaireanta olbre, nilim ag sil le freagra nd le gnhlombh uait lasmuigh de do ghnathuaireanta oibre féin mura
bhfuil sé rdite go soiléir go bhfuil ga gniomhu go prainneach.

Til processes personal data provided to it in accordance with its Data Protection Notice available at
https://www.tii.ie/about/about-tii/Data-Protection/

Préisealann BIE sonrai pearsanta a sholathraitear dé i gcomhreéir lena Fhégra ar Chosaint Sonrai atd ar il ag
https://www.tii.ie/about/about—tii/Data-Protection/?set—la ng=ga

TIl E-mail system: This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error then please notify
postmaster@tii.ie and delete the original including attachments.

Coras r-phoist BIE: T4 an riomhphost seo agus aon chomhaid a tharchuirtear leis faoi riin agus beartaithe lena n-
usaid ag an duine aonair né ag an eintiteas a bhfuil siad dirithe chuige/chuici amhdin. Més rud é go bhfuair ti an
riomhphost seo tri bhotin, cuir sin in itil do postmaster@tii.ie, le do thoil, agus scrios an riomhphost bunaidh agus
aon cheangaltdin.
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Ms Niamh Thornton

An Bord Pleandla

61-64 Marlborough Street
Dublin

D01 va02

Data | Date 19 September 2023 Ar dTag Our Ref. CAP_ML_L0311 Bhur dTag I Your Ref. ABP-314724-22

Re: Railway (MetroLink Estuary to Charlemont via Dublin Airport) Order [2022] Estuary through
Swords, Dublin Airport, Ballymun, Glasnevin and City Centre to Charlemont, Co. Dublin {Metrolink)

Dear Ms Thornton,

We refer to your letter of 27" July inviting us to make a submission on the observations received in
relation to the above application and asking that we make that submission by 5.30pm on 20"
September 2023,

White our submission is very well advanced, we request a short extension of time to 5.30pm on 27t
September 2023 to facilitate final review and compilation of the document and would be obliged for
confirmation that this is approved.

Please also confirm if you would like to receive our submission in both hard copy and soft copy, as
the document comprises approximately 600 pages.

Yours sincerely,

é
Aidan Foiey,2

Project Director MetroLink

Préisedlann BIE sonral pearsanta a sholéthraitear do i goombiréir lena Fhigra ar Chosaint Sonrai ata ar 4l ag www.ii.ie.
TH processes personal data in accordance with its Data Protection Notice available at www.tile.
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